

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: CRP.No.3131 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	24.04.2026	<u>BRMR, J</u> Mr.K.Venumadhav, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr.T.Ramchandra Rao, learned counsel for the respondent/s. At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 01.05.2026. Interim orders granted earlier is extended till next date of hearing. During the afternoon session, learned counsel for the respondent submitted that learned counsel for the petitioner had not informed him prior to seeking an adjournment. BRMR,J fm	

--	--	--	--